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(a) Experience classification reports, ten years. 
(d) Agents', adjusters' and bureau licenses, and examiners' 

work sheets, six years. 
(e) Fire reports, six years. 
(f) Adjustment reports, six years. 
(g) * * * Actuarial bureau criticisms and corrective orders, 

six years. 
(h.) State insurance fund certificates, copies of policies and 

expiration cards; inventories and schedules of properties filed 
with the commissioner of insurance, six years. 

(i) State insurance fund loss records, inspection reports and 
surveys and accounting records other than ledger and book rec-
ords, ten years. 

Approved April 14, 1947. 

No. 82, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 19-47. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN ACT to amend 206.26 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to 
- life insurance premium limits. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

206.26 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
206.26 (1) (a) The net premium which will mature the policy 

according to its terms (exclusive of the amount mentioned in 
paragraph (b)) computed on the basis of the * * * American 
Experience Table of Mortality and 2% interest, and 

Approved April 14, 1947. 

No. 86, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 1947. 

CHAPTER 43. 
AN ACT to amend 192.44 (2) of the statutes, relating to liability 

of railroads for fires. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

192.44 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
192.44 (2) To recover such damages, it shall only be neees- 


